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Blue Revolution to Develop Fisheries \
*341 Smt. Prem Lata ; Will the Fisheries Minister be pleased to statee—

a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of Government to launch Blue Revolution o develop fisheries in the State ; and b} if so, the details thereol together with the Fish production in the State during the last four yearg?
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To Develop Park

+350, $h, Kulwant Ram Bazigar : Will the Development and Panchayat Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government Lo develop a park in Sewan of Guhla Cheeka Constituency?
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Construction of PHC Building
%363 Shri Kuldip Sharma : Wil the Health Miniswer be pleased 10 slale -
") whether il is a fact that the PHC of village Ahulana in Ganaur Constitueney is (unctioning in the Sub Health Centre at presentand hy. if s, the time by which building of abovesaid PHC is likely to be conslrucied for which land has alrcady been given by the Gram
Panchayat of Ahulana?
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Shri Kuldeep Sharma: Speaker Sir, although, Yam not fully satisfied with the answer given by the Hon'ble Minister because he has nod fixed up 2 date, Nobody knows when the necessary approval will be given by the concerned department. First, he should clarify when the necessary approval will be granted and actually when the construction will be starled?
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Shri Kuldip Sharma : Speaker Sir, theough you, [ want to ask the Hon'ble Health Minister that he should know difterence betwoen Iispensary and PHC.
PHC is already functional there in Sub-Ceptre, Only construction of new buildin 2 has 1o be leken place, (or which the Hon'ble Health Minister commits that it will take about two years from the date of commencement of construction after takin 2 necessary approvals. [just wanied to know when the necessary approval of the Ciram Panchayal is thers as Gram Panchayat has already handed over resolution to the concerned department. Now, he should also to see when the Panchayat gave resolution in favour of construction of PHC, netessary approval by the Revenue Department such as matation in the name of Government and concorned department to take place. mean Lo say that it was done three months ago after T became legislator T was no fonger in my home town, Secondly. Sir, there is alsa one related issue. [ brought it to the notice of the Hon'hle Health Minister
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[ $hri Kuldip Sharma |
personatly. About two months ago, [ had gone fo the CHC, Ganaur al about
09.00 AM. for my personal check-up as T was not feeling well. Whena] went there, T was informed that Dactor is in the Doctors’ Duty Room. When [ went in the Doctars' Duty Room, I found that the Doctor present is smoking and couple of stuff lying all over there and there were (Wo hottles of Cough Syrup for intoxicate purpose which he had consumed half hottle. T brought this matter 1o the notice of the Hon'ble Minister, This was also reported in the News Channels as well as in the Newspapers, Hon'ble Minister goes everywherc in the State to soe how Hospitals are functioning but 1 want to ask the Kon'ble Minister what action has been taken in the matter which I brought to his notice,
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Construction of Barrage on Yamuna in Palwal District
*3, Shri Karan Singh Dalal: Will the Frrigation Minister be pleased to stare - : : s
a) whether there is any proposal under consideration” of the Gaverpment to construct a Barrage on Yamuna passing through Patwal/Faridabad districts in near fuwre; and :
b) if so, the name of the villages where Barrage will he coristructed logetherwith details of amount 1o be spent on the Project ?
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i T e 20
Construction of Water Courses

*20 Shri Jagbir Singh Malik : Will the Irrigation Minister be pleased to state :

a) the status of construction of water couraes of 9" width in vitlage Mahra, Tehsit Sonepat and Mahipar, and

b) whether these water courses are likely to be constructed in cwrent financial year ?
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Construction work of Jind Bye-Pass

*44, ShriHari Chand Middha :- Will the PW (B&R) Minister be pleased

to state —

(a)

(b)

(©)
G

()

the time by which the construction work of Bye-pass of Jind city is tikely to be completed which is under construction since the year
2008; '

the percentage of construction work of the abovesaid Bye-pass has been completed so far;

the amount to be spent on the abovesaid Bye-pass;

whether any time limit has been fixed to complete the construction of the abovesaid Bye-pass; and ' '

the tota)l amount spent on the construction work of the abovesaid Bye-pass so far togetherwith the names of the companies to whom the Contract of construction work has been given 7
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, Flowing of Dirty Water :
%50, Shri Lalit Nagar : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state —
{a) whether the Government is aware of the fact that dirty water of sewerage system from Delhi flowing in the colonies of Tigaon Assembly Constituency; and
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[ ShriLalit Nagar }
(B) if 50, the steps taken by the Government to check the flow of dirty water of sewerage a3 referrad to in part (2) above ?
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To Open a Horticulture University in Village Bahin

329, Shri Kehar Singh : Will the Agriculture Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to open & Horticulture University in village Bahin of Hathin Constituency; if so, the time by which it is likely to be opened ? '
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Thermal Power Plants in Haryana
£533 Smt. Santosh Yaday : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state~
(a) whether any Thermal Power Plants were established by Government between 2004 to 2014: if so, the number of such plants together with the cost of each plant; and

(b) the capacity of each plant together with the guantum of Power produced during abovesaid period together with the present status of energy production of the aforesaid each plant ?
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To Replace the Obsolete Electric Wires

+77 §mt. Kiran Chaudhary : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to replace the obsolete electric wires in Bhiwani Distrier; if s, the time by which the said worl is likely 10 be completed ?
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Facilities in the Government Hospifat Julana

+06 Shri Parminder Singh Dhull : Will the Health Minister be pieased to state the time by which the newly built Government Hospital atJ ulana is hkely to he made fully operational togetherwith the facilities which were originally conceptualized to be made available in the hospital alongwith the total number of posts of all categories including doctors lying vacant in the hospital ?
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To Solve The Problem of Stray Animals

107 Shri Balwan Singh : Will the Development and Panchayat Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government o solve the problem of stray animals in tebsil Fatehabad togetherwith the time by which problem is likely to be solved ?
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Bad Condition of Sewerage Lincs

*534 Smt. Seema Trikha ;- Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state whether it is & fact that the sewerage lines laid down about 60 years ago in town Badkhal of Faridabad are in very bad condition; if so, whether there is any policy of the Government to lay down the new sewerage lines ?
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Construction work of Kaushalaya Dam
#§39. Shri Gian Chand Gupta : Will the Irrigation Minister be pleased to state -

(2) whether it is a fact that despite the initial negative report of the year 1995, the construction work of Kaushalaya Dam was started during the year 2005, if so, thereasons thereof;

(b) whether it is a fact that the initial cost of the project was Rs. 52
Crores but tater it is enhanced to Rs, 217 Crores; if so the reagons thereof’

{c) whether the Government has decided to investigats in this regard; if 50, the details thereof

(@) the quantum of water being supplied to Panchlula, Kalka and Pinjore from the Kaushalaya Dam; and

(¢) whether the dimenetions, such as Length, Breadth and Height of the Kaushalaya Dam was fixed to give benefit to some big colonizers?

iyl (R s g

(@) & (2) S o, whsee gt o Sl F sl S wdRE EEann
2 Wi T R Se wRy & FT Trow wede g B e
Ferr & R e e @t A WrE W 1 ReTE 06.01.2015 WS
R form B4 T A et Rafy e pef @ v REE e ¥ AR
v g Wy


£ a5(1) 3 ewiE wey ot i W T T i el ¥ e e (7327

R.Q, System for Supply of Drinking Water

#115, Smt, Naina Singh Chautals :Will the Public Health Eagincering Minister be pleased to state whether the Haryana Government has formulated any scheme to provide R,O. system on the water works for supply of drinking water in 21l the villages of Dabwali Constituency in District Sirsa; if so, details theraof ?
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To alipt the Qustees Ploty

#132 ShriJai Tirath : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the Govermnment has charged money from the farmers of Rai constituency for aliotting the oustees plots in the Rajiv Gandhi Education City; if 50, the time by which the oustees plots will be atlotted to the said farmers ?
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To Handover the Residential Secters
+334 Shri Umesh Aggarwal : Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state :-

a) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to hand over the residential sector developed by HUDA in Gurgaon to the Municipal Corporation; if so, whether the Haryana Urban Development Authority will be responsible for the development in these sectors ©

k) The name of the Department who will be the owner of non-allotted residential plots and cormercial plots; and

¢) Whether the private colonies developed by the builders have alzo been handed over to Municipal Corporation ?
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To Provide facilities at Babail Purchase centre

*120. Shri Mahipal Dhanda : Will the Agricubture Minister be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Gevernment {0 provide the facitity of Boundary wall, shed, eleetricity, Drinking Water togetherwith the repair of damaged platform of Babail purchase centre ?
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Draining out of Rainy Water

#154. Shri Pirthi Singh : Will the Transport Minister be pleased to state whether it is fact that the rain water accumulates in the Narwana Bus Stand during the rainy season; if so, whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to solve this problem togetherwith the time by which the said problem iz Fkely to be solved 7
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Tubewell installed for Drinking Water

136 Shri Naseem Ahmed : Will the Public Health Engineering Minister be pleased to state the number of wbewells installed for drinking water in Firozpur Thirka during the year 2013 and 2014 togetherwith the villzge-wise details of the Tubewells likely to be instatled in the year 2015 ?
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